© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 T2023_T541 • 7/24/2012 1
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 ESR: 10 mΩ to 40 mΩ
•	 125°C maximum operating temperature
•	 Polymer cathode technology
•	 High frequency capacitance retention
•	 Benign failure mode

Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors
High Reliability KEMET Organic Capacitor (KO-CAP) – T541 Polymer Commercial Off-the-Shelf (COTS) Multiple Anode
Ordering Information
T 541 D 157 M 10 A H 65 10
Capacitor
Class Series Case Size Capacitance
Code (pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance Voltage Failure Rate/
Design Lead Material Surge Option ESR
T =
Tantalum
541 = Polymer
COTS Multiple
Anode
D = 7343-31
X = 7343-43
Y = 7343-40
First two digits
represent significant
figures. Third digit
specifies number of
zeros.
M = ±20% 2R5 = 2.5 V
003 = 3 V
004 = 4 V
006 = 6.3 V
010 = 10 V
016 = 16 V
020= 20 V
025 = 25 V
035 = 35 V
050 = 50 V
A = N/A H = Standard
Solder Coated
(SnPb 5% Pb
minimum)
65 = No Surge
66 = 10 cycles
@ 25°C
67 = 10 cycles
-55°C and 85°C
10 = ESR-
Standard
20 = ESR-Low
30 = ESR-Ultra
Low
Applications
Typical applications include decoupling and filtering in defense and aerospace applications that require low ESR or a benign failure
mode.
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature -55°C to 125°C *
Rated Capacitance Range 22 – 1,500 µF @ 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance M Tolerance (20%)
Rated Voltage Range 2.5 – 50 V
DF (120 Hz) 8%
ESR (100 kHz) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specification Table
Leakage Current ≤ 0.1C V (µA) at rated voltage after 5 minutes
* KEMET’s Polymer COTS (T540/T541 Series) capacitors are rated for operation between -55°C and +125°C. Parametric electrical performance remains within
stated specification limits after 1,000 hours of continuous operation and/or storage at +125°C. Long-term duty cycles or storage at or above +125°C may result in
an increase in ESR performance outside of the stated specification limits.
Datasheet pdf - http://www.DataSheet4U.co.kr/
© KEMET Electronics Corporation • P.O. Box 5928 • Greenville, SC 29606 (864) 963-6300 • www.kemet.com	 T2023_T541 • 7/24/2012 33
Tantalum Surface Mount Capacitors
High Reliability KEMET Organic Capacitor (KO-CAP) – T541 Polymer Commercial Off-the-Shelf (COTS) Multiple Anode
Qualification
Test Condition Characteristics
Endurance 105°C @ rated voltage, 2,000 hours
125°C @ 2/3 rated voltage, 2,000 hours
Δ C/C Within -20%/+10% of initial value
DF ≤ initial limit

100 kHz Maximum
μA @ 25°C
Maximum
% @ 25°C
120 Hz
Maximum
mΩ @ 25°C
100 kHz
Maximum
w/ΔT= 20°C
@ -55°C to
105°C
w/ΔT= 2°C
@ 125°C
2.5 Volt Rating at 105°C (1.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
470 D T541D477M2R5AH(1)20 118 10 6 6.5 2.1
470 D T541D477M2R5AH(1)10 118 10 10 5.0 1.6
680 Y T541Y687M2R5AH(1)30 170 10 5 7.3 2.3
680 Y T541Y687M2R5AH(1)20 170 10 6 6.6 2.1
680 Y T541Y687M2R5AH(1)10 170 10 10 5.1 1.6
680 D T541D687M2R5AH(1)20 170 10 6 6.5 2.1
680 D T541D687M2R5AH(1)10 170 10 10 5.0 1.6
1000 X T541X108M2R5AH(1)30 250 10 5 7.3 2.4
1000 X T541X108M2R5AH(1)20 250 10 6 6.7 2.1
1000 X T541X108M2R5AH(1)10 250 10 10 5.2 1.7
1500 X T541X158M2R5AH(1)30 375 10 5 7.3 2.4
1500 X T541X158M2R5AH(1)20 375 10 6 6.7 2.1
1500 X T541X158M2R5AH(1)10 375 10 10 5.2 1.7
3 Volt Rating at 105°C (2 Volt Rating at 125°C)
470 D T541D477M003AH(1)10 141 10 10 5.0 1.6
680 D T541D687M003AH(1)10 204 10 10 5.0 1.6
1000 X T541X108M003AH(1)10 300 10 10 5.2 1.7
1500 X T541X158M003AH(1)10 450 10 8 5.8 1.9
4 Volt Rating at 105°C (2.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
330 D T541D337M004AH(1)20 132 10 6 6.5 2.1
330 D T541D337M004AH(1)10 132 10 10 5.0 1.6
470 D T541D477M004AH(1)10 188 10 10 5.0 1.6
470 Y T541Y477M004AH(1)30 188 10 5 7.3 2.3
470 Y T541Y477M004AH(1)20 188 10 6 6.6 2.1
470 Y T541Y477M004AH(1)10 188 10 10 5.1 1.6
680 X T541X687M004AH(1)30 272 10 5 7.3 2.4
680 X T541X687M004AH(1)20 272 10 6 6.7 2.1
680 X T541X687M004AH(1)10 272 10 10 5.2 1.7
1000 X T541X108M004AH(1)20 400 10 6 6.7 2.1
1000 X T541X108M004AH(1)10 400 10 10 5.2 1.7
6.3 Volt Rating at 105°C (4.2 Volt Rating at 125°C)
220 D T541D227M006AH(1)20 139 10 6 6.5 2.1
220 D T541D227M006AH(1)10 139 10 10 5.0 1.6
330 D T541D337M006AH(1)10 208 10 10 5.0 1.6
330 Y T541Y337M006AH(1)30 208 10 5 7.3 2.3
330 Y T541Y337M006AH(1)20 208 10 6 6.6 2.1
330 Y T541Y337M006AH(1)10 208 10 10 5.1 1.6
470 X T541X477M006AH(1)30 296 10 5 7.3 2.4
470 X T541X477M006AH(1)20 296 10 6 6.7 2.1
470 X T541X477M006AH(1)10 296 10 10 5.2 1.7
10 Volt Rating at 105°C (6.6 Volt Rating at 125°C)
150 D T541D157M010AH(1)20 150 10 6 6.5 2.1
150 D T541D157M010AH(1)10 150 10 10 5.0 1.6
220 D T541D227M010AH(1)20 220 10 6 6.5 2.1
220 D T541D227M010AH(1)10 220 10 10 5.0 1.6
220 Y T541Y227M010AH(1)20 220 10 6 6.6 2.1
220 Y T541Y227M010AH(1)10 220 10 10 5.1 1.6
330 X T541X337M010AH(1)30 330 10 5 7.3 2.4
330 X T541X337M010AH(1)20 330 10 6 6.7 2.1
330 X T541X337M010AH(1)10 330 10 10 5.2 1.7
Capacitance μF Case
Size KEMET Part Number DC Leakage DF ESR Ripple Current (Arms)

100 kHz Maximum
μA @ 25°C
Maximum
% @ 25°C
120 Hz
Maximum
mΩ @ 25°C
100 kHz
Maximum
w/ΔT= 20°C
@ -55°C to
105°C
w/ΔT= 2°C
@ 125°C
16 Volt Rating at 105°C (10.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
150 X T541X157M016AH(1)20 240 10 25 3.3 1.1
150 X T541X157M016AH(1)10 240 10 40 2.6 0.8
220 X T541X227M016AH(1)20 352 10 25 3.3 1.1
220 X T541X227M016AH(1)10 352 10 40 2.6 0.8
330 X T541X337M016AH(1)20 528 10 25 3.3 1.1
330 X T541X337M016AH(1)10 528 10 50 2.3 0.7
20 Volt Rating at 105°C (13.4 Volt Rating at 125°C)
100 X T541X107M020AH(1)10 200 10 50 2.3 0.7
25 Volt Rating at 105°C (16.7 Volt Rating at 125°C)
68 X T541X686M025AH(1)10 170 10 50 2.3 0.7
100 X T541X107M025AH(1)10 250 10 60 2.1 0.7
35 Volt Rating at 105°C (23.4 Volt Rating at 125°C)
33 X T541X336M035AH(1)10 116 10 60 2.1 0.7
47 X T541X476M035AH(1)10 165 10 60 2.1 0.7
50 Volt Rating at 105°C (33.5 Volt Rating at 125°C)
22 X T541X226M050AH(1)10 110 10 75 1.9 0.6
33 X T541X336M050AH(1)10 165 10 75 1.9 0.6
Capacitance μF Case
Size KEMET Part Number DC Leakage DF ESR Ripple Current (Arms)
100 kHz Maximum